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August 8, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Ms. Carole J. Washburn

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 South Evergreen park Drive SW

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:  Docket No. UT-063038 (VNXX) — Waiver of Objection Re: Mr.
Williamson’s Role in Proceeding

Dear Ms. Washburn:

During the July 19, 2006 prehearing conference in this matter, parties
were informed that Mr. Williamson of Commission Staff will be advising
Administrative Law Judge Rendahl on technical issues in Docket No. UT-063006,
an arbitration proceeding between Level 3 and Qwest. Parties were further
informed that Mr. Williamson is likely to appear as staff witness in this
proceeding, regarding Virtual NXX traffic.

During the prehearing conference, Broadwing Communications, LLC
waived any objections to possible ex parte communications resulting from Mr.
Williamson’s roles in the two proceedings, and this letter confirms that waiver.

Sincerely,

ChenR Wl
Edward W. Kirsch

ce: Service List (via e-mail and U.S. mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Edward Kirsch, hereby certify that this day true and correct copies of the attached
Letter of Broadwing Communications LLC regarding Waiver of Objection was served on
all parties of record in this proceeding listed below via first-class mail, postage pre-paid and/or

via electronic (* where indicated). The original plus three (3) copies have been filed with the

Secretary of the Commission.

*Lisa A. Anderl

Associate General Counsel
*Adam L. Sherr

Senior Counsel

*Mark S. Reynolds

Qwest Corporation

1600 7" Avenue, Room 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
lisa.anderl@gwest.com
adam.sherr@qgwest.com
mark.revnolds3@qwest.com

*Rogelio E. Pefia

Peiia & Associates, LLC
1919 14" Street, Suite 610
Boulder, CO 80302
repena@boulderattys.com

*Ethan Sprague, Director
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.
Regulatory Affairs

1776 W. March Lane, Suite 250
Stockton, CA 95207
esprague(@pacwest.com

* Andrew Metcalfe
Northwest Telephone Inc.
President & CEO

250 East Penny Road
Wenatchee, WA 98801
ametcalfe@nti.us

*Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
2600 Century Square

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101
gregkopta@dwt.com

*Gregory L. Castle

Senior Counsel

AT&T Services, Inc.

525 Market Street, Room 2022
San Francisco, CA 94105
gregory.castle(@att.com

*Dennis D. Ahlers

Associate General Counsel
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 2™ Avenue South, Suite 900
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2456
ddahlers@eschelon.com

*Gregory M. Romano

General Counsel — Northwest Region

MCI Metro Access Services

dba Verizon Access Transmission Services
1800 41 Street

Everett, WA 98201

gregory .m.1'omano@verizon.com



*Charles L. Best
Associate General Counsel
*Dennis Robins

Electric Lightwave, LLC
4400 NE 77" Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98662
charles best(@eli.net
dennis_robins@eli.net

*Larry Strickling, Chief Regulatory Officer

Broadwing Communications, LLC

f/k/a Focal Communications Corporation
200 N. LaSalle, Suite 1000

Chicago, IL 60601
Larry.Strickling@broadwing.com

*Law Office of Richard Finnigan
Richard A. Finnigan

2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

*Greg Rogers, Director

*Gregg Strumberger, Regulatory Counsel
Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Broomfield, CO 80021
greg.rogers@level3.com

gregg strumberger@level3.com

Richard A Finnigan

WITA

2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Dated this 8" day of August, 2006

*Calvin Simshaw

Associate General Counsel
CenturyTel

805 Broadway

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277
calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com

*Michael J. Shortley, II1

VP & General Counsel — N. America
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.
1080 Pittsford-Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com

*Dan Foley

General Attorney & Asst. Gen. Counsel
AT&T Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 11010

645 E. Plumb Lane, B132

Reno, NV 89520

dan.foley@att.com

Jonathan Thompson

Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Pk Dr. SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jthompson@wutc.wa.gov

Honorable Ann E. Rendahl
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
1300 S. Evergreen Pk Dr. SW

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
arendahl@wutc.wa.gov

Chsd) W leit

Edward W. Kirsch, Esq.




